DCN distributed communication system

4x Relay module
ARMT.665200.117
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Technical specifications

Supply voltage range

Rated trip current

Maximum switching power of load
Maximum switching DC voltage
Maximum switching AC voltage
Maximum switching DC Current
Maximum switching AC Current
Operating temperature

Relative humidity

Electrical safety class as per GOST IEC 61140-2012
Dimensions

Maximum weight

Mounting

Delivery includes

d

Set of operational
documents

4x relay module is used as a part of digital
Armtel DCN and IPN Intercom and Public
Address / General Alarm systems in
industrial areas and transport facilities for
switching the loudspeakers lines, signal
devices and other external circuits. 4x
relay module is installed in conjunction
with switching equipment of DCN and IPN
communication systems in 19" racks or
cabinets on a DIN-rail.

from-36Vto-60V
10 mA

336 W

110V

250V

12 A

10 A

from - 5°Cto + 55 °C
up to 80 % at + 25 °C
0l

125x64x50 mm

0.13 kg

Din rail mount included

Datasheet_CV.1.7.20





