## DCN distributed communication system

## 4x Relay module

ARMT.665200.117





4x relay module is used as a part of digital Armtel DCN and IPN Intercom and Public Address / General Alarm systems in industrial areas and transport facilities for switching the loudspeakers lines, signal devices and other external circuits. 4x relay module is installed in conjunction with switching equipment of DCN and IPN communication systems in 19" racks or cabinets on a DIN-rail.

## **Technical specifications**

•	
Supply voltage range	from - 36 V to - 60 V
Rated trip current	10 mA
Maximum switching power of load	336 W
Maximum switching DC voltage	110 V
Maximum switching AC voltage	250 V
Maximum switching DC Current	12 A
Maximum switching AC Current	10 A
Operating temperature	from - 5 $^{\circ}$ C to + 55 $^{\circ}$ C
Relative humidity	up to 80 % at + 25 °C
Electrical safety class as per GOST IEC 61140-2012	III
Dimensions	125×64×50 mm
Maximum weight	0.13 kg
Mounting	Din rail mount included

## **Delivery includes**



Set of operational documents